Form PTO (1595 () Adapted)		200	\cap		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7-17-00	11-30			EET	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1015	3243	2	ed orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of the Other Execution date(s) of each conveying party: September 28, 2000 and October 5, 2000 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/602,124 If this document is being filed together with a new	application,	Name: Address: City: State: Zip: Additional Patent No.	Microsof One Mic Redmond Washing 98052 name(s) & (s):	it Corpora rosoft Wa ton address(es	s) attached? Yes No
Addition	al numbers at	tached? [Yes X	No No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John M. Briski. Esq. Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	,	7. Tota	otal fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00		
De	O NOT US	E THIS	SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	oregoing info	rmation is	true and co	orrect, and	any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is being dep Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents				0231, on	the date given below.
John M. Briski	A 14	mel	<i>∸</i>	D	ate: Ochber 27 20001

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

cover sheet: 5

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

75 (760 438) 0000000 (3600) 75 (51 - 0 0 0

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. 233631 (JA13237-2685)

PATENT REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0229

Total number of pages including

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joshua M. Pollock, Warren Burch, Bill Linzbach, and Anil K. Yadav hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 720 Kirkland Circle, #B203, Kirkland, Washington: 21818 NE 69th Street, Redmond, Washington 98053: 3521–164th Street SE, Bothell, Washington 98012; and 3437–241st Place SE, Issaquah, Washington 98029, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method for Inserting HTML Interactive Elements Into An Electronic File" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on June 23, 2000 and assigned the serial number 09/602,124.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, ir exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been

1

PATENT REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0230

made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Just John Michael Pollock

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this 28 day of June. 2000, personally appeared Joshua Michael Pollock, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

2

REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0231

J. Burch

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this day of June, 2000, personally appeared Warren Burch, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the

foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed,

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this 5 day of June. 2000, personally appeared Bill Linzbach, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the

foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed

Commission Expires: 12

Anil K. Yadav

STATE OF WASHINGTON

October

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this _____ day of June.

2000, personally appeared Anil K. Yadav, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the

foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12・30 と

J&A Docket: 13237-2685 MS Docket: 150512.1

4

PATENT REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 11/03/2000